Also, they should informed potential investors how such risks can be minimized in 
order to increase participation of more investors. 

The second major factor for investing in capital market securities was to be a part 
owner of a company. Thirty four point nine per cents (35%) of the one hundred and nine 
(109) respondents or thirty-eight (38) respondents are motivated to invest in capital market 
securities to be a part owner of a company.  

The third most significant factor respondents invested in capital market securities was 
because they want to preserve their capital investment.

[...]

Factors for Not Investing in Capital Market Securities

The results from the answers to the questions related with the reasons that don’t 
motivate the respondents to invest in securities are shown in figure 6. 

As shown in Figure 6, eighty one (81) of the respondents representing 65% of the 
one hundred and nine (109) responses preferred to save with banks. The main reason o this 
situation in Republic of Macedonia is that both, the population and enterprises are not aware 
and are not informed about the way of functioning of our capital market and its benefits.